Cantonment, Hyderabad for the offence under section 489-F 

PPC.,  whereby Respondent No.1/Accused has been acquitted under section 

245(i) Cr.P.C. 

2. Succinct facts alleged by the prosecution are that the complainant is a 

businessman, and he gave a cash amount of Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty one 

lac) on profit basis to the accused Salman Ahmed, in the presence of a witness, 

Mirza Faizan, for doing agricultural business. The accused neither paid any profit 

nor returned the principal amount, and on 27-08-2020 he issued a cheque 

No.309338296 dated 21-09-2021 for Rs.40,00,000.